507331750 06/13/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7378673

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RYAN WAYNE HOOBLER	05/09/2022
STEVEN NED PIERCE	05/02/2022
KIRK F. MATHESON	04/28/2022
JUIHSIANG RAY SHIH	04/28/2022
MICHAEL AARON EDDARDS	05/02/2022
SKANDA KUMAR SRIKANTA	04/28/2022
BRIAN LAMPRIGHT	05/17/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE CODE CORPORATION
Street Address:	434 WEST ASCENSION WAY, SUITE 300
City:	MURRAY
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84123

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17731546

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015991316

Email: tom.hardman@codecorp.com
Correspondent Name: THE CODE CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 434 WEST ASCENSION WAY, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: MURRAY, UNITED STATES 84123

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT-134
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS M. HARDMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas M. Hardman/
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2022

PATENT REEL: 060178 FRAME: 0296

507331750

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). **Total Attachments: 7** source=PAT-134_Declarations-Assignments#page1.tif source=PAT-134_Declarations-Assignments#page2.tif source=PAT-134 Declarations-Assignments#page3.tif

source=PAT-134_Declarations-Assignments#page4.tif

source=PAT-134_Declarations-Assignments#page5.tif

source=PAT-134_Declarations-Assignments#page6.tif

source=PAT-134 Declarations-Assignments#page7.tif

Title of Invention:	ion: BARCODE-READING SYSTEM IN WHICH DECODING OCCURS ON A REMOTE SERVER				
As the below name	ed inventor, I hereby declare that:				
This declaration is directed to:	The attached application.				
directed to.	X United States application or F	PCT international applica	tion number		
	17/731,546	filed on	April 28, 2022		
The above-identifie	ed application was made or authorized	to be made by me.			
I believe that I a application.	m the original inventor or an origin	al joint inventor of a d	claimed invention in the		
West Ascension W to the invention an	ation (hereinafter referred to as "Assign Vay, Suite 300, Utah 84123, desires to d in and to any Letters Patent that ma ons and in any and all foreign countrie	o acquire the entire right by be granted therefor in	t, title and interest in and		
In consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which I acknowledge, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.					
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.					
Further, I agree that I will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued to the Assignee, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.					
I hereby acknowled U.S.C. 1001 by fin	edge that any willful false statement se or imprisonment of not more than fiv	made in this declaration re (5) years, or both.	n is punishable under 18		
LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR		May 9, 2022		
Inventor: Rya	an Wayne Hoobler	Date:			
Signature: /Ryan V	AN WAYNE HOOBLEY/ Wayne Hoobler/ (May 9, 2022 08:29 MDT)				

Title of Invent		BARCODE-READING SYSTEM IN WHICH DECODING OCCURS ON A REMOTE SERVER							
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:									
This declaration	ion is] The atta	ached applic	cation.				
directed to: X United States application or PCT international application numbers.						ation numbe	er		
			1	7/731,546	<u> </u>	filed on		April	28, 2022
The above-ide	entified	d appli	cation wa	is made or a	authorized to b	e made by	me.		
I believe tha application.	ıt I am	n the	original i	nventor or	an original jo	oint invent	or of a	claimed inv	rention in the
West Ascens	ion Wa on and	ay, Šu ⊧in and	ite 300, L d to any L	Jtah 84123, .etters Pate	desires to acount that may be	quire the e	ntire righ	nt, title and i	usiness at 434 nterest in and States and its
receipt and si full and exclusi countries (incorrelevant Inter- and interest in	ufficien sive rig cluding national to and to see the contraction and to see the cossessessessessessessessessess	ncy of ght to t the ri al Trea to any sions a	which I a the invent ight to cla aties and and all L and in any	acknowledge tion in the U aim priority Arrangeme Letters Pate y and all for	e, I hereby sel nited States a under the tern nts from the a nt which may eign countries	I, assign a nd its territ ns of the In foresaid ap be granted	and trans orial pose nternation oplication of therefor	fer unto the sessions and nal Convent n) and the end r in the Unite	Assignee, the Assignee the d in all foreign tion and other ntire right, title ed States and ons, reissues,
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.									
Further, I agree that I will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued to the Assignee, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.									
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.									
LEGAL NAMI	LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR								
Inventor:	Steve	en Ned	d Pierce				Date:	iviay	2, 2022
Signature: /Steven Ned Pierce/ (May 2, 2022 10:00 MDT)									

Title of Invent	Invention: BARCODE-READING SYSTEM IN WHICH DECODING OCCURS ON A REMOTE SERVER					
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:						
This declaration is The attached application.						
directed to.	lirected to: X United States application or PCT international application number					
		17/731,546	filed on	April 28, 2022		
The above-id	entified application	was made or authorize	ed to be made by me.			
I believe that application.	at I am the origina	al inventor or an origi	inal joint inventor of	a claimed invention in the		
West Ascens	sion Way, Suite 300 on and in and to ar	D, Utah 84123, desires	to acquire the entire r ay be granted therefor	pal place of business at 434 ight, title and interest in and r in the United States and its		
receipt and s full and exclu countries (inc relevant Inter and interest i its territorial p	sufficiency of which sive right to the involution the right to reational Treaties a in and to any and a	I acknowledge, I herel rention in the United Sta- claim priority under the and Arrangements from all Letters Patent which any and all foreign cou	by sell, assign and tra ates and its territorial p e terms of the Interna the aforesaid applicat may be granted there	to me by the Assignee, the insfer unto the Assignee the ossessions and in all foreign tional Convention and other ion) and the entire right, title efor in the United States and my and all divisions, reissues,		
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.						
Further, I agree that I will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued to the Assignee, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.						
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.						
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR						
Inventor:	Kirk F. Matheson		Date	Apr 28, 2022		
Signature: /Kirk F. Matheson/ (Apr 28, 2022 15:58 MDT)						

Title of Invention	DN: BARCODE-READING SYSTEM IN WHICH DECODING OCCURS ON A REMOTE SERVER				
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:					
This declaration	n is The attached application.				
directed to.	ation number				
	17/731,546	filed on	April 28, 2022		
The above-ide	ntified application was made or authoriz	zed to be made by me.	.*		
I believe that application.	I am the original inventor or an ori	iginal joint inventor of a	claimed invention in the		
West Ascension to the invention	poration (hereinafter referred to as "As: on Way, Suite 300, Utah 84123, desire n and in and to any Letters Patent that essions and in any and all foreign coun	s to acquire the entire righ may be granted therefor in	it, title and interest in and		
receipt and su full and exclus countries (incl- relevant Intern and interest in its territorial po	on of \$1.00 and other good and valual officiency of which I acknowledge, I here ive right to the invention in the United Studing the right to claim priority under the ational Treaties and Arrangements from and to any and all Letters Patent which is sessions and in any and all foreign consubstitutions and renewals thereof.	reby sell, assign and trans states and its territorial pos- the terms of the Internation on the aforesaid application th may be granted therefor	fer unto the Assignee the sessions and in all foreign nal Convention and other of and the entire right, title or in the United States and		
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.					
Further, I agree that I will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued to the Assignee, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.					
I hereby ackn U.S.C. 1001 b	owledge that any willful false stateme y fine or imprisonment of not more thar	ent made in this declaration five (5) years, or both.	n is punishable under 18		
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR					
Inventor: _	Juihsiang Ray Shih	Date:	Apr 28, 2022		
Signature: /	Juinsiang Ray Shih/ Juinsiang Ray Shin; (Apr 28, 2022 17:31 EDT)				

Title of Invention:	BARCODE-READING SYSTEM IN WHICH DECODING OCCURS ON A REMOTE SERVER				
As the below name	ed inventor, I hereby declare that:				
This declaration is directed to:	The attached application.				
directed to.	X United States application or F	PCT international application	ation number		
	17/731,546	filed on	April 28, 2022		
The above-identifie	ed application was made or authorized	to be made by me.			
I believe that I a application.	m the original inventor or an origin	al joint inventor of a	claimed invention in the		
West Ascension V to the invention an	tion (hereinafter referred to as "Assign lay, Suite 300, Utah 84123, desires to d in and to any Letters Patent that ma ons and in any and all foreign countries	o acquire the entire right y be granted therefor in	nt, title and interest in and		
receipt and sufficie full and exclusive r countries (includin relevant Internation and interest in and its territorial posse	f \$1.00 and other good and valuable ency of which I acknowledge, I hereby ight to the invention in the United State g the right to claim priority under the nal Treaties and Arrangements from the I to any and all Letters Patent which resions and in any and all foreign count stitutions and renewals thereof.	y sell, assign and trans es and its territorial pos- terms of the Internation ne aforesaid application may be granted therefor	fer unto the Assignee the sessions and in all foreign nal Convention and other n) and the entire right, title r in the United States and		
possessions and a to said Assignee a and benefit of the Patent may be g	I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.				
Further, I agree that I will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued to the Assignee, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.					
	edge that any willful false statement re e or imprisonment of not more than five		n is punishable under 18		
LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR		May 2, 2022		
Inventor: Micl	nael Aaron Eddards	Date:	111dy 2, 2022		
Signature: /Michael	Chael Aaron Eddards/ Raron Eddards/ (May 2, 2022 07:21 MDT)				
-					

Title of Invention		BARCODE-READING SYSTEM IN WHICH DECODING OCCURS ON A REMOTE SERVER				
As the below na	med inventor, I hereby declare	e that:				
This declaration directed to:	is The attached appli	cation.				
United States application or PCT international application number						
	17/731,546	filed on	April 28, 2022			
The above-ident	ified application was made or	authorized to be made by me.				
I believe that I application.	am the original inventor or	an original joint inventor of	a claimed invention in the			
West Ascension to the invention	Way, Suite 300, Utah 84123	as "Assignee"), having a princi , desires to acquire the entire re ent that may be granted therefor an countries.	right, title and interest in and			
receipt and suff full and exclusive countries (include relevant International interest in a its territorial possible.)	iciency of which I acknowledge right to the invention in the lading the right to claim priority tional Treaties and Arrangement to any and all Letters Pate	d valuable consideration paid ge, I hereby sell, assign and tra Jnited States and its territorial p under the terms of the Interna ents from the aforesaid applicate ent which may be granted there reign countries and in and to ar eof.	ansfer unto the Assignee the cossessions and in all foreign attional Convention and other ion) and the entire right, title efor in the United States and			
possessions and to said Assigned and benefit of the Patent may be	d any and all foreign countries e as the assignee of my entire ne Assignee, its successors a	t Office Officials in the Unite s to issue any and all of said Lo e right, title and interest in and t nd assigns, to the full end of the ly as the same would have	etters Patent, when granted, to the same, for the sole use ne term for which the Letters			
respecting the incontinuation, successed any and generally do ev	nvention, and testify in any legobstitute, renewal and reissue all of the Letters Patent to erything possible to aid the An for the invention in the Unit	he Assignee or its representational proceeding, sign all lawful per applications, execute all neces be issued to the Assignee, its successors and assignee states and its territorial posteriorial posteriorial posteriorial	eapers, execute all divisional, essary assignment papers to make all rightful oaths, and, esigns, to obtain and enforce			
I hereby acknown U.S.C. 1001 by	wledge that any willful false s fine or imprisonment of not mo	statement made in this declara ore than five (5) years, or both.	ition is punishable under 18			
LEGAL NAME	OF INVENTOR		Apr 20 2022			
Inventor: S	kanda Kumar Srikanta	Date	Apr 28, 2022			
Signature: /Sk	KANAA KUMAY SYIKA anda Kumar Srikanta/ (Apr 28, 2022 19:01 E	<u>nta/</u>				

Title of Inventio	<i></i>	BARCODE-READING SYSTEM IN WHICH DECODING OCCURS ON A REMOTE SERVER			
As the below na	amed inventor, I	hereby declare that:			
This declaration	n is The	attached application.			
directed to: X United States application or PCT international application number					
		17/731,546	filed on	_	April 28, 2022
The above-iden	ntified application	n was made or authorize	ed to be made by me	l.	
I believe that application.	l am the origin	nal inventor or an orig	inal joint inventor o	of a c	claimed invention in the
West Ascension to the invention	n Way, Suite 30 and in and to a	0, Utah 84123, desires	to acquire the entire	e right,	place of business at 434 t, title and interest in and the United States and its
receipt and suffull and exclusive countries (inclurelevant International interest in a lits territorial pos	ficiency of which we right to the inding the right to ational Treaties and to any and assessions and in	n I acknowledge, I here vention in the United State of claim priority under the land Arrangements from all Letters Patent which	by sell, assign and to ates and its territorial e terms of the Inter- the aforesaid applic may be granted the	transfe I posse nationa ation) erefor i	ne by the Assignee, the er unto the Assignee the essions and in all foreign al Convention and other and the entire right, title in the United States and all divisions, reissues,
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.					
Further, I agree that I will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued to the Assignee, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.					
I hereby ackno U.S.C. 1001 by	wledge that an	y willful false statement ment of not more than f	made in this decla ive (5) years, or both	ration	is punishable under 18
LEGAL NAME	OF INVENTOR				May 17 2022
Inventor: E	Brian Lampright		Da	te:	May 17, 2022
Signature: /Br	B <u>rian Lamp</u> ian Lampright/ (May 1	<u>Vight/</u> r. 2022 16:23 MDT)			

PATENT REEL: 060178 FRAME: 0304

RECORDED: 06/13/2022